

## Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

abole

## 09-26-2005

**TENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office** CKET NO. 965\_042, 034 **L NO. EV558767727US** 

103088677	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
United Technologies Corporation	Name: UTC Power, LLC Address: 195 Governer's Highway
Execution Date(s) June 16, 2005	South Windsor, CT 06074
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
□ Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/771,012 and 10/839,914	B. Patent No.(s)
DOCUMENT 1D NO.: 700194988	
Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 341) \$
Name: Owen D. Marjama  Address: WALL MARJAMA & BILINSKI LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card     Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-0289.     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
101 South Salina Street, Suite 400 Syracuse, NY 13202	8. Payment Information
Telephone: (315) 425-9000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Facsimile: (315) 425-9114	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
9. Signature.	Santambar 10, 2005
Owen D. Marjama	September 19, 2005  Date
Reg. No. 22,818	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
- ,	attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US PTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0926

## **ASSIGNMENT**

United Technologies Corporation of Hartford, Connecticut, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, hereby transfers and assigns to **UTC Power, LLC** of South Windsor, Connecticut, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware ("Assignee") all right and title, and interest in and to the following United States patent applications:

United States Application Number:

10/771,012

Recordation Date: 02/03/2004 Reel/Frame: 014957/0497 Filing Date: 02/03/2004

UTCFC Attorney Docket No.: C-3691

Title: ORGANIC RANKINE CYCLE FLUID Inventor(s): Joost Brasz; Ulf J. Jonsson

United States Application Number:

10/839,914

Recordation Date: 05/06/2004 Reel/Frame: 015307/0566 Filing Date: 05/06/2004

UTCFC Attorney Docket No.: C-3799

Title: METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING AN INDUCTION GENERATOR OF AN ORC

PLANT TO A GRID

Inventors: Frederick James Cogswell; Pengju Kang

United States Application Number:

10/756,565

Recordation Date: 01/13/2004 Reel/Frame: 014889/0122 Filing Date: 01/13/2004

UTCFC Attorney Docket No.: C-3698

Title: FLARE HEAT EXTRACTION METHOD

Inventors: Joost J. Braz

This Assignment includes the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in such patent application in any form or embodiment thereof; patent applications filed in any foreign country based thereon; patent applications based thereon filed under the provisions of the International Treaty; any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which have been filed or may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said patent application or patent applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

United Technologies Corporation One Financial Plaza

RECORDED: 07/14/2005

Hartford, Connecticut 06101

Signature

June 16, 2005

Daniel P. Herrick

Printed Name

Assistant Secretary

Title

PATENT REEL: 017007 FRAME: 0927